

PROPOSED
SENATE AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2310
(Reference to House engrossed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 39, strike "Grooming" insert "Child enticement; seduction; child
2 abuse"
- 3 Line 40, strike "GROOMING" insert "CHILD ENTICEMENT FOR SEXUAL SEDUCTION";
4 after "KNOWINGLY" insert "FACILITATING THE SEXUAL SEDUCTION OR ABUSE OF A
5 MINOR BY DOING EITHER OF THE FOLLOWING:
6 1."
- 7 Line 42, after "COMMUNICATION" insert "TO DISTRIBUTE, EXHIBIT OR
8 ELECTRONICALLY TRANSMIT PHOTOGRAPHS THAT DEPICT A PERSON'S GENITALS IN
9 ORDER"
- 10 Line 43, after "MINOR" insert "TO ENGAGE IN COMMUNICATION THAT IS HARMFUL TO
11 MINORS."
- 12 Strike line 44
- 13 Page 2, line 1, strike "1." insert "2. SEDUCE, LURE OR ENTICE OR ATTEMPT TO
14 SEDUCE, LURE, OR ENTICE A MINOR TO"; after "IN" insert "CHAPTER 14 OR 35.1
15 OF"; after "TITLE" strike remainder of line
- 16 Line 2, strike "THE SEXUAL SEDUCTION OR ABUSE OF THE MINOR"
17 Strike line 3
- 18 Line 4, strike the first and second "GROOMING" insert "CHILD ENTICEMENT FOR
19 SEXUAL SEDUCTION"
- 20 Amend title to conform

FLAVIO BRAVO